

## **NEWS RELEASE**

2627 N Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505 818.840.8840 www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Mike Christensen (818) 967-7348 | mchristensen@bur.org

## AIRPORT AUTHORITY ACKNOWLEDGES GLOBAL RECOGNITION FOR REDUCING CARBON EMISSIONS

BURBANK, Calif., October 16<sup>th</sup>, 2023 – At today's Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority meeting, commissioners congratulated staff for new accreditation that supports Hollywood Burbank Airport's commitment to lowering its carbon footprint.





From left to right: Executive Director Frank Miller; Commissioners Tyron Hampton, Robert Ovrom and Ara Najarian; Director of Noise & Environmental Affairs Maggie Martinez; BGPAA President Felicia Williams; Commissioners Emily Gabel-Luddy, Andy Wilson and Frank Quintero.

Earlier this month, the airport received the accreditation for successfully meeting requirements to enter the "Airport Carbon Accreditation" (ACA) program directly at Level 2 – Reduction. ACA is owned and governed by Airports Council International (ACI). ACI develops standards, policies and recommended practices for airports, and provides information and training.

"ACA is the only global, airport-specific carbon standard that relies on internationally recognized methodologies for airports," said Executive Director Frank Miller. "It is an award that clearly identifies the hard work our Environmental Department is doing."

"Hollywood Burbank Airport is dedicated to reducing emissions through the ACA Level 2 program by setting emission reduction goals, targets and establishing a carbon management plan," said Maggie Martinez, Director of Noise and Environmental Affairs.

You can learn more about Hollywood Burbank Airport's sustainability strategy here.



Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) is owned and operated by the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, a joint powers agency created in 1977 between the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena. More information can be found on the airport's website, <a href="www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com">www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com</a>, and on the airport's <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="Twitter">Twitter</a>, and <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a> feeds.